



http://www.kellygibbons.com/kelci-ever-after.html

Dear Business Owner(s),

The 5th Annual Kelci Ever After 6K Run and 2K Memory Walk will be held at Frances Slocum State Park on October 1, 2017. We host this race annually to raise funds for the The Kelci Ever After Memorial Fund administered through the Luzerne Foundation. This Fund was established by family and friends of Kelci Gibbons who was tragically killed in an automobile accident in July 2012. Kelci was a free spirit who loved art, music, nature and having a good time, and to honor her we have chosen to find ways to do good in her memory.

The past four Kelci Ever After Events have been extremely successful thanks to sponsors and participants! We had 200+ participants each year and have awarded numerous scholarships to local high school and college students, made donations to local youth sports teams, organizations with a focus on art and/or the environment and established the "Peace Trees for Kelci" program, and have planted trees in the Park and have also donated over 600 additional trees to area students and residents on Earth Day with the goal of giving back to the Earth by planting trees and growing love for Kelci.

We are asking you to help sponsor our 5th Annual Kelci Ever After 6k Run and 2K memory Walk. Sponsorship not only supports the scholarship fund, it promotes your business. For \$250 you can be a SUPER sponsor! Your Logo will have a larger, spot near the top on the t-shirt and a sign promoting your business will be placed at a kilometer or Mile marker on course or at the finish line. New this year: Tie-Dye Sponsor! Do you want input on the tie-dye color and have the most prominent Logo on our T-shirts? If you sponsor at least 50% of our t-shirt cost (contact for details) we will give you this honor! Sponsorship of any amount is welcome and appreciated, those donating \$125 or more will be entitled to have their business logo printed on the back of the t-shirts. We will also promote all business sponsors on the Kelci Ever After Facebook Page with a link to your website, if available.

We are also gratefully accepting **Gift Cards or Basket donations for the raffle on the day of the race** and donations of any amount are gratefully appreciated.

Attached is the sponsor form that you can fill out and send to:

Kelly Gibbons 14 Maplewood Ave. Dallas, PA 18612.

We have also included a registration form with details about the race that we are asking you post at your business and/or share it with friends and family to help promote the race for us. Posters and additional registration forms are available at your request. Please do not hesitate to call with questions.

We thank you for your time and hope to hear back from you soon,

Kelly Gibbons (570) 574-0367

Ray Gibbons (570) 574-0369

Eric Grego (570) 301-7883

Links to online registration and additional race and other info available at http://www.kellygibbons.com/kelci-ever-after.html.

	Sponsor request form:
	(name) will be donating
	(\$ amount) to sponsor The 5th Annual Kelci Ever After 6K Run and 2K Memory Walk.
	I want to be a Super Sponsor! (I've include a check for \$250 or more) and will email a high resolution .jpeg file (or other print quality file) to Kelly@kellygibbons.com by Sept. 9, 2017 to meet the deadline for t-shirt printing.
	I would like my logo on the back of the T-shirt (donating \$125 or more) and will email a high resolution .jpeg file (or other print quality file) to Kelly@kellygibbons.com by Sept. 9, 2017 to meet the deadline for t-shirt printing.
	I want to be THE TIE-DYE SPONSOR! You will have input on tie-dye color and the most prominent logo on the shirt.
	Cash, checks or PayPal accepted:
	Checks payable to:
	The Kelci Ever After Fund (held at Cross Valley Federal Credit Union)
	Mail donations to:
	Kelly Gibbons 14 Maplewood Ave. Dallas, PA 18612
	Electronic donations via PayPal (<u>www.paypal.com</u>) can be made to <u>Kelly@kellygibbons.com</u>
http	or through the Race Registration Donation page: s://runsignup.com/Race/Donate/PA/Wyoming/KelciEverAfterMemorialScholarship6KRunand2KMemoryWal
lame o	f business:
rimary	Contact:

Gift Card or Basket donations for event day raffle are also gratefully accepted.

For Pick-up of checks or donated goods contact: Kelly Gibbons (570) 574-0367, Ray Gibbons (570) 574-0369, or Eric Grego (570) 301-7883

Many thanks, and much love and PEACE!